

**SB0608/488773/1**

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 608  
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 2, in line 2, after “officers;” insert “making clarifying changes;”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 6, in line 4, strike “schools” and substitute “EACH SCHOOL”; in the same line, strike “conduct” and substitute “CONDUCTS”; in line 5, after “including” insert “EACH”; and in the same line, strike “schools” and substitute “SCHOOL”.

On page 9, in line 27, strike “AND” and substitute a comma; and in the same line, after “DE-ESCALATION” insert “, AND THE DUTY OF A POLICE OFFICER TO INTERVENE WHEN THE POLICE OFFICER OBSERVES ANOTHER OFFICER USING FORCE THAT IS EXCESSIVE OR VIOLATES THE USE OF FORCE POLICIES OF THE STATE OR THE LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY THAT EMPLOYS THE POLICE OFFICER”.